# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM316252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Black Collar LLC		09/05/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: <b>Minnesota</b>

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Misfit Industries LLC		
Street Address:	1600 capital ave suite 150		
City:	Plano		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75074		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: <b>Texas</b>		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85689552	BLACK COLLAR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

612-810-4840

Email:

dansouligny@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Danniel Souligny

Address Ellio II

3341 Harriet Ave Apt 4

Address Line 4:

Minneapollis, MINNESOTA 55408

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danniel Souligny	
SIGNATURE:	/S/ Dan Souligny	•
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=BlackCollar#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005359 FRAME: 0841 P \$40.00 85689552

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

SAMPLE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas Black Collar LLC of 212 N 2nd St Studio 4 Minneapolis, MN 55401 has adopted, used and

is using a (trademark) which is (registered/pending application) No. 85689552, dated 7-28-2012; and

whereas,

RECORDED: 09/06/2014

Misfit industries LLC of 1600 Capital Ave Suite 150 Plano, TX 75074 is desirous of acquiring said

(registered or pending) trademark; Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, ther receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, said Black Collar LLC does herby assign to the said Misfit industries LLC

all rights, title, and interest in and the (trademark) goodwill of business symbolised thereby.